
29e Concours de mathématiques  
du Nouveau-Brunswick 

29th New Brunswick Mathematics Competition 
Vendredi 29 avril 2011 / Friday April 29th, 2011 

 
 

PARTICIPATION 
 7e année / 

Grade 7 
8e année / 

Grade 8 
9e année / 

Grade 9 
Total 

U.N.B.    181 185 204 570 
 Fredericton 106 114 126 346 
 St-John 75 71 78 224 
U. de M.  209 207 180 596 
 Moncton  119 121 109 349 
 Edmundston  47 39 34 120 
 Shippagan  43 47 37 127 
Total N.-B.  390 392 384 1166 

 
 

MOYENNES / AVERAGES 
 7e année / 

Grade 7 
8e année/ 

Grade 8 
9e année / 

Grade 9 
U.N.B.     

 Fredericton  29.6 % 25.5 % 24.3 % 

 St-John 32.3 % 25.4 % 23.6 % 
U. de M.     

Moncton  28.6 % 21.4 % 22.5 % 
Edmundston  28.3 % 18.5 % 20.6 % 
Shippagan  20.5 % 15.1 % 14.8 % 

Province 28.6 % 22.3 % 22.4 % 
Districts francophones  / French Districts 25.9 % 17.2 % 18.4 % 
Districts anglophones / English Districts  30.3 % 25.3 % 24.2 % 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



GAGNANTS PROVINCIAUX / PROVINCIAL WINNERS 
 

 NOM / NAME ÉCOLE / SCHOOL NOTE / AVERAGE CAMPUS 

 
7e année 
Grade 7 

Yuna Im EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL
(District 2) 92.00 % Moncton 

Nahyun Gi BLISS CARMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 18) 90.00 % Fredericton 

Sam Cookson HARRY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 6) 88.75 % St-John 

Bob Feng Xinyu EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL
(District 2) 87.00 % Moncton 

Richard Baek QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 6) 87.00 % St-John 

Kevin Park BLISS CARMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 18) 77.50 % Fredericton 

Sowon Suh QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 6) 76.00 % St-John 

Jiyeon Seo DEVON PARK CHRISTIAN 
SCHOOL (District 18) 70.00 % Fredericton 

Eric Culf EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL
(District 2) 69.75 % Moncton 

Megan Fudge FUNDY HIGH SCHOOL
(District 10) 68.75 % St-John 

 
8e année 
Grade 8 

Kyusung Shun GEORGE STREET MIDDLE 
SCHOOL (District 18) 95.00 % Fredericton 

Remi Huh ROTHESAY PARK SCHOOL
(District 6) 88.75 % St-John 

Nancy He GEORGE STREET MIDDLE 
SCHOOL (District 18) 88.75 % Fredericton 

Alex Baek QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 6) 71.25 % St-John 

Kevin Watmough BLISS CARMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 18) 70.75 % Fredericton 

William Baxter MILLIDGEVILLE NORTH SCHOOL
(District 8) 68.75 % St-John 

Iris Kim BLISS CARMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 18) 67.50 % Fredericton 

James Tang BLISS CARMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 18) 66.00 % Fredericton 

Grace Park RIVERVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 2) 65.00 % Moncton 

Jonathan Tang BLISS CARMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
(District 18) 65.00 % Fredericton 

 
9e année 
Grade 9 

Antonio Molina ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE
(District 1) 100.00 % Fredericton 

John Park LEO HAYES HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 18) 86.25 % Fredericton 

Seongryoung Han RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 2) 83.75 % Moncton 

Byung Chan 
(Jack) Lee 

SAINT JOHN HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 8) 78.75 % St-John 

Julia Park FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 18) 76.25 % Fredericton 

Sam Jang KENNEBECASIS VALLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL (District 6) 72.50 % St-John 

Ruiqi Du FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 18) 68.75 % Fredericton 

Solbee Seo FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 18) 66.25 % Fredericton 

Daniel He FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 18) 65.00 % Fredericton 

Jun Ho Lee LEO HAYES HIGH SCHOOL 
(District 18) 63.75 % Fredericton 



 
GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE FREDERICTON /  

FREDERICTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Nahyun Gi BLISS CARMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 90.00 % 
Kevin Park BLISS CARMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 77.50 % 
Jiyeon Seo DEVON PARK CHRISTIAN SCHOOL (District 18) 70.00 % 

Participants : 106      Moyenne / Average : 29.6 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Kyusung Shun GEORGE STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 95.00 % 
Nancy He GEORGE STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 88.75 % 

Kevin Watmough BLISS CARMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 70.75 % 

Participants : 114      Moyenne / Average : 25.5 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Antonio Molina ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE (District 1) 100.00 % 
John Park LEO HAYES HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 86.25 % 
Julia Park FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 76.25 % 

Participants : 126      Moyenne / Average : 24.3 % 

 
GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE ST-JOHN /  

ST-JOHN CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Sam Cookson HARRY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 88.75 % 
Richard Baek QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 87.00 % 
Sowon Suh QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 76.00 % 

Participants : 75      Moyenne / Average : 32.3 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Remi Huh ROTHESAY PARK SCHOOL (District 6) 88.75 % 
Alex Baek QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 71.25 % 

William Baxter MILLIDGEVILLE NORTH SCHOOL (District 8) 68.75 % 

Participants : 71      Moyenne / Average : 25.4 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Byung Chan (Jack) Lee SAINT JOHN HIGH SCHOOL (District 8) 78.75 % 
Sam Jang KENNEBECASIS VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL (District 6) 72.50 % 
Phil Taylor FUNDY HIGH SCHOOL (District 10) 59.50 % 

Participants : 78      Moyenne / Average : 23.6 % 
 

GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE MONCTON /  
MONCTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Yuna Im EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL (District 2) 92.00 % 
Bob Feng Xinyu EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL (District 2) 87.00 % 

Eric Culf EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL (District 2) 69.75 % 
Participants : 119     Moyenne / Average : 28.6 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Grace Park RIVERVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 2) 65.00 % 
Jae Won James Yoon EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL (District 2) 61.25 % 

Rachel Kang BESSBOROUGH SCHOOL (District 2) 56.00 % 
Participants : 121      Moyenne / Average : 21.4 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Seongryoung Han RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL (District 2) 83.75 % 
Keith Daigle RIVERVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 2) 60.00 % 

Nicholas Robichaud MONCTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 2) 58.75 % 
Participants : 109      Moyenne / Average : 22.5 % 

 



GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS D’EDMUNDSTON /  
EDMUNDSTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Emilie Gagnon POLYVALENTE THOMAS-ALBERT (District 3) 65.75 % 
Elise Stevens SAINT MARY’S ACADEMY (District 14) 65.50 % 

Celia Levasseur ÉCOLE NOTRE DAME (District 3) 54.25 % 
Participants : 47      Moyenne / Average : 28.3 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Miguel Arsenault ACADÉMIE NOTRE-DAME (District 5) 40.25 % 
Zakari Bourgoin ÉCOLE NOTRE-DAME (District 3) 38.00 % 

Fan Michaud 
Bourgoin POLYVALENTE THOMAS-ALBERT (District 3) 33.50 % 

Participants : 39      Moyenne / Average : 18.5 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Nicolas McCarthy POLYVALENTE THOMAS-ALBERT (District 3) 46.25 % 
Maxime Collin CITÉ DES JEUNES A.-M.-SORMANY (District 3) 43.00 % 
Marc-André 

LeBlanc ÉCOLE AUX QUATRE VENTS (District 5) 37.50 % 

Participants : 34      Moyenne / Average : 20.6 % 
 

GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE SHIPPAGAN /  
SHIPPAGAN CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Christophe Mea ÉCOLE MARGUERITE-BOURGEOYS (District 9) 51.50 % 
Jean-Charles Paulin ÉCOLE LA RELÈVE DE SAINT-ISIDORE (District 9) 48.50 % 

Lea Doucet ÉCOLE LA CROISÉE (District 9) 44.75 % 
Participants : 43      Moyenne / Average : 20.5 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Ashley Maegan Breau ÉCOLE LA SOURCE (District 9) 35.00 % 
Anne Dumas ÉCOLE L’ENVOLÉE (District 9) 30.00 % 

Mackenzie Roherty ÉCOLE SÉJOUR JEUNESSE (District 5) 29.50 % 
Participants : 47      Moyenne / Average : 15.1 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Sebastien Sonier POLYVALENTE W.-ARTHUR-LOSIER (District 9) 40.00 % 
Charles Blanchard POLYVALENTE LOUIS-MAILLOUX (District 9) 38.00 % 
Philippe Patterson ÉCOLE SECONDAIRE NÉPISIGUIT (District 5) 37.50 % 

Participants : 37      Moyenne / Average : 14.8 % 

 
  



GAGNANT.E.S DE DISTRICT /DISTRICT WINNERS 
District Niveau / 

Grade 
Nom / Name École / School Campus 

01 7e Everett Patterson ÉCOLE LE MASCARET Moncton 
8e  Gabrielle Melanson ÉCOLE LE MASCARET Moncton 
8e Gabriel Landry ÉCOLE CARREFOUR DE L’ACADIE Moncton 
9e Antonio Molina ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE Fredericton 

02 7e Yuna Im EVERGREEN PARK SCHOOL Moncton 
8e Grace Park RIVERVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL Moncton 
9e Seongryoung Han RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL Moncton 

03 7e Emilie Gagnon POLYVALENTE THOMAS-ALBERT Edmundston 
8e Zakari Bourgoin ÉCOLE NOTRE-DAME Edmundston 
9e Nicholas McCarthy POLYVALENTE THOMAS-ALBERTS Edmundston 

05 7e Alexis Desrosiers ÉCOLE VERSANT NORD Edmundston 
8e Miguel Arseneault ACADÉMIE NOTRE-DAME Edmundston 
9e Philippe Patterson ÉCOLE SECONDAIRE NÉPISIGUIT Shippagan 

06 7e Sam Cookson HARRY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL St-John 
8e Remi Huh ROTHESAY PARK SCHOOL St-John 
9e Sam Jang KENNEBECASIS VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL St-John 

08 7e Mok Lee PRINCESS ELIZABETH SCHOOL St-John 
8e William Baxter MILLIDGEVILLE NORTH SCHOOL St-John 
9e Byung Chan (Jack) Lee SAINT JOHN HIGH SCHOOL St-John 

09 7e Christophe Mea ÉCOLE MARGUERITE BOURGEOYS Shippagan 
8e Ashley Maegan Breau ÉCOLE LA SOURCE Shippagan 
9e Sebastien Sonier POLYVALENTE W-ARTHUR-LOSIER Shippagan 

10 7e Megan Fudge FUNDY HIGH SCHOOL St-John 
8e Ben Nadeau FUNDY HIGH SCHOOL St-John 
9e Phil Taylor FUNDY HIGH SCHOOL St-John 

11 7e Jarod Manuel ÉCOLE RÉGIONALE BAIE-SAINTE-ANNE Moncton 
8e Julianne Desroches ÉCOLE SECONDAIRE ASSOMPTION Moncton 
9e  David Landry POLYVALENTE LOUIS-J-ROBICHAUD Moncton 

14 7e Elise Stevens SAINT MARY’S ACADEMY Edmundston 
8e Kristen Grant CANTERBURY HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Sean Rowley WOODSTOCK HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

15 7e Madison Kenny SUPERIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL Moncton 
8e Nicholas Whelton SUPERIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL Moncton 
9e Brandon Frenette BATHURST HIGH SCHOOL Moncton 

16 7e  Braxton Stafford BLACKVILLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e  Jenny McEathron DR. LOSIER MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e  Derrick Kirby BONAR LAW MEMORIAL SCHOOL Moncton 

17 7e  Dar Poitras Richards HAROLD PETERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Matthew Gilmore RIDGEVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Alex Miller OROMOCTO HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

18 7e Nahyun Gi BLISS CARMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Kyusung Shun GEORGE STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e John Park LEO HAYES HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

 


